Source:
Date:
Contact:
Website

EU Deadweight Cattle Prices - Heifers R3 Equivalent (€ Cents) week 53/2020

EU Commission - Weekly Deadweight Beef Carcase Prices

11 January 2021
bulletin@Imcni.com

www.lmcni.com

Position last Position this

Mth

N o N W

11
12
13
17
14
15
18
16

Mth Country
1 Sweden
2 Northern Ireland
3 Great Britain
4 France
5 Italy
6 Luxembourg
7 Ireland
8 Portugal
9 Spain
10 Austria
11 Germany
12 Denmark
13 Netherlands
14 Belgium
15 Poland
16 Romania
17 Slovenia
18 Czech Republic
EU Average
Euro (€1=)

Price last Mth  Price this Mth
(w/e 06.12.20) (w/e 03.01.21)

440.1
415.2
416.9
406.0
410.6
393.7
378.2
347.4
367.5
342.7
327.5
324.9
292.0
312.0
308.4
267.3
297.6
363.6
368.8
90.2

449.6
416.4
415.2
409.0
401.8
395.9
381.5
381.1
362.3
347.8
337.7
317.0
315.0
311.0
310.3
296.7
277.8
246.1
372.3
90.4

Change on
Mth (cents)

+9.4
+1.2
-1.7
+3.0
-8.8
+2.2
+3.3
+33.7
-5.2
+5.1
+10.2
-7.9
+23.0
-1.0
+1.9
+29.4
-19.9
-117.4
+3.4
+0.2

Market Information Department

LMC

Livestock & Meat Commissior
Key trends

In the w/e 03/01/21 the average R3 heifer price in the EU was
372.3c/kg, an increase of 3.4c/kg from 368.8c/kg paid in the w/e
06/12/20.

NI moved up one position in to second place on the EU league table
with an equivalent price of 416.4c/kg. This was an increase of
1.2¢c/kg from the 415.2c/kg paid in the w/e 06/12/20. The
differential between the R3 heifer price in Nl and the EU average
narrowed from 46.4c/kg to 44.1c/kg in the w/e 03/01/21.

GB moved down one position in to third place on the EU league
table, with an equivalent R3 heifer price of 415.2¢c/kg on the w/e
‘ 03/01/21. This is a decrease of 1.7c/kg from 416.9c/kg paid in the
w/e 06/12/20. The differential between GB and the EU average
narrowed from 48.1c/kg to 42.9¢/kg in the w/e 03/01/21.

In ROI the R3 heifer price was 381.5¢c/kg in the w/e 03/01/21, which
is a 3.3c/kg increase from the 378.2¢/kg paid in the w/e 06/12/20.
This placed ROl in seventh position on the league table, unchanged
from the w/e 06/12/20. ROl was 9.2c/kg above the EU average
price and 34.9c/kg lower than the same price in Nl in the w/e
03/01/21.

The euro increased to €1= 90.4p in the w/e 03/01/21.

LMC does not guarantee the accuracy or completeness of any third party information provided in or included with this publication.

LMC hereby disclaims any responsibility for error, omission or inaccuracy in the information, misinterpretation or any other loss, disappointment, negligence or damage caused by reliance on third party information.


mailto:bulletin@lmcni.com

	R3 Heifers pdf A8-F29

