EU Deadweight Cattle Prices - Heifers R3 Equivalent (€ Cents) week 53/2020 Title:

Source: EU Commission - Weekly Deadweight Beef Carcase Prices

11 January 2021 Date: Contact: bulletin@lmcni.com Website www.lmcni.com



1.140	
Livestock & Meat Commission	or

Position last Mth	Position this Mth	Country	Price last Mth (w/e 06.12.20)	Price this Mth (w/e 03.01.21)	Change on Mth (cents)
1	1	Sweden	440.1	449.6	+9.4
3	2	Northern Ireland	415.2	416.4	+1.2
2	3	Great Britain	416.9	415.2	-1.7
5	4	France	406.0	409.0	+3.0
4	5	Italy	410.6	401.8	-8.8
6	6	Luxembourg	393.7	395.9	+2.2
7	7	Ireland	378.2	381.5	+3.3
10	8	Portugal	347.4	381.1	+33.7
8	9	Spain	367.5	362.3	-5.2
11	10	Austria	342.7	347.8	+5.1
12	11	Germany	327.5	337.7	+10.2
13	12	Denmark	324.9	317.0	-7.9
17	13	Netherlands	292.0	315.0	+23.0
14	14	Belgium	312.0	311.0	-1.0
15	15	Poland	308.4	310.3	+1.9
18	16	Romania	267.3	296.7	+29.4
16	17	Slovenia	297.6	277.8	-19.9
9	18	Czech Republic	363.6	246.1	-117.4
		EU Average	368.8	372.3	+3.4
		Euro (€1=)	90.2	90.4	+0.2

Key trends



In the w/e 03/01/21 the average R3 heifer price in the EU was 372.3c/kg, an increase of 3.4c/kg from 368.8c/kg paid in the w/e 06/12/20.



NI moved up one position in to second place on the EU league table with an equivalent price of 416.4c/kg. This was an increase of 1.2c/kg from the 415.2c/kg paid in the w/e 06/12/20. The differential between the R3 heifer price in NI and the EU average narrowed from 46.4c/kg to 44.1c/kg in the w/e 03/01/21.



GB moved down one position in to third place on the EU league table, with an equivalent R3 heifer price of 415.2c/kg on the w/e 03/01/21. This is a decrease of 1.7c/kg from 416.9c/kg paid in the w/e 06/12/20. The differential between GB and the EU average narrowed from 48.1c/kg to 42.9c/kg in the w/e 03/01/21.



In ROI the R3 heifer price was 381.5c/kg in the w/e 03/01/21, which is a 3.3c/kg increase from the 378.2c/kg paid in the w/e 06/12/20. This placed ROI in seventh position on the league table, unchanged from the w/e 06/12/20. ROI was 9.2c/kg above the EU average price and 34.9c/kg lower than the same price in NI in the w/e 03/01/21.



The euro increased to ≤ 1 = 90.4p in the w/e 03/01/21.